WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 4

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors Project: 1owcazz

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla. 1+15 to Sta. 212420 | Roadway: Chandler 3A

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non- pt projects): Minor _(Major/Minor) Purchase Order 3
kit Receive

4. R 2E, 3F {3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised: DEC 1 2 2[

2E: Differing Site Conditl Mi diff in site dith {unf le)(Item 9). This Change Order adds

srosion control measures to the project 1o address locations whara runoff from the adjacenl fields drains into the ROW, adds NTE Carpor

guardrail from Sta. 63+50 lo 68+20 along the north side of the roadway due to slopes steeper than 3.1, and adds a driveway culvert |Round Rot

pipe al Dri y O to minimi ding waler. 3F: County Convenlence. Additional work desired by the County. This Change

Order also changes the seed mix to a custom Counly standard as directed by the County Engineer and changes the application
method to drill seeding, which generates a cos! savings to the Counly. The new seed mix conlains a higher concentration of
Bermuda grass seed and is much more resistant 1o the herbicides ulilized by the adjacen! farmers.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: 44 with Redlines

8. New Special Provisions to the conlract are attached: 0 Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to lem__N/A  No. _ N/A | Special Specification ltem ___N/A are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).
The following information must be provided

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing 50, agrees [0 wivve
Lany and all claims for acditional compansalion du o any and all clher

lexpenses, addiional changes for fime, overtead and profit; or loss of i . T .
it 3 ot of e climog Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: $52,634.44
THE com’mcro '12./ /

By

Typed/Printed Name < l’ﬂJ(Ju‘- b LA
Typed/Printed Title Peesiven T

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
, O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
» Project Manager Date
P Construction Observer
Counly Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
NIA [ APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/e z-r/z ] APPROVED ) REQUEST APPROVAL
4 ;fégram Manager ! Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
NIA O APPROVED |:| REQUEST APPROVAL

County Judge Date

ﬁlPPROVED




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 Project # 10WC822
TABLE A: Force Accounl Work and Materials Placed into Stock
TABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RA
TABLE B: Cantract ltems
ORIGINAL + PREVIGUSLY REVISED] ADD or lnswrnl NEW
TEM DESCAIPTION UNIT | UNITPRICE QuANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY ot
7642023 |CELL FER WLCH SEED (PERMJRURALI[CLA 5 $045| 3941280 $177,357560 1394,128.00 {§177,35780
T64WCO1 | DRILL SEEDING (PERMHRURAL)CLAY) (WILCO MiX) Y 043 .00 30.00 354,128.00 5189.475.04
432-2002 RIPRAP [CONC) (5 I cY $270.00 0.00 $0.00 100.00 527,
W52.2044__|RIPRAP [STONE COMMON] [DRY) (15 1) 33 $50.00 556,00 $35,000.00 300.00 $10,000.00
432.2078 | RIPRAP (WOW STRIP) (5IN] (CL A) (FIBER] oY 5276.00 $24,840.00 30.00 $8,100.00
464.2005_|RC PIPE (CLI| (24 1N iF $40.00 5,00 30.00 66,00 40,00
467-2288__|SET(TY I (24 IN [RCP] (E:1] P & §800.00 .00 50.00 200 $1,600.00
S00X%X___|BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING [T $1,600.00 8,00 $25,800.00 700 $1,600.00
540-2001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POS LF $17.00 1,702.50 $28,942.50 AZ7.00 §7.255.00
5402025 | TERM ANCHOR SECTION (DRVY) (SPCL] A $560.00 0,00 56.00 7.00 $588.00
544-2004 SINGLE GDRAIL TERM [TY 1] EA. $1,750.00 10.00! $17,500.00 1.00 i‘.?sﬂ.oﬂ
TOTALS $302,440.10 5355,074,54 $52,534.44




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Dasign Error or Omission 1A. Incorrecl PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditlons 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditlons and/or resulling delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.
ZH.
21,

2J.

Unavallable malerial

New development (conditions changing after PS&E compl )
Environmental rerediatlon

Miscellaneous difference in sile conditions (unforeseeable)(llem 9)
Site condilions allered by an ac! of nalure

Unadjusted ulllity (unforeseaable)

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

Additional safely needs (unforeseeable)

Other

3. Counly Convenlence

aB.
3c.
3o.

FRELZgaR

IM.

Dispute resolution (nol resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
Public relations Improvement
Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
Achlevemenl of an early project complelion
of fulure
Addillonal work desired by the Counly
Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles
Cosl savings opportunily discovered during construction
Impl tatlon of imp d technology or belter p
Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
Addition of stock account or material supplied by stale provision
Revising safely ires desired by the County
Other

4. Third Parly Accommodalion

4A,
48.
4C.
40.

Failure of a third party to meet commilment

Third party requesled work

Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles (impacting third party)
Other

5. Conlractor Convenlence

5B,
5C.
50.
5E.

Conlraclor exercises oplion o change the Iraffic conirol plan
Conlraclor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
Payment for Parinering workshop

Addltional safety work/s desired by the L

Other

6. Unlimely ROW/Utilities

6A,
6B.

6D.

Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
Right-of-Way nol dlear (County responsibility for ROW)
Utllitles nol clear

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Chandler Road, Phase 3A
Williamson County Project No. 10WC822

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change

This Change Order adds erosion control measures, guardrail and a driveway culvert
pipe due to miscellaneous differences in site conditions and revises the seed mixture
and application method to be used on the project.

Additional erosion control measures are needed to address locations where runoff from

the adjacent field drains into the County ROW. The additional measures include both

rock and concrete riprap protection to minimize erosion and reduce future maintenance.

Also, additional guardrail is required from Sta. 63+50 to 68+20 along the north side of
the roadway to protect from side slopes steeper than 3:1. The addition of guardrail
requires adding a concrete riprap mow strip, a single guardrail terminal and a driveway
terminal anchor. A culvert pipe will also be added under Driveway O at Sta. 205+96 to
minimize ponding at this location.

The seed mixture type and application method has been revised per direction of the
County Engineer to a custom County seed mix and will be drilled seeded, generating a
cost savings to the County. The new County seed mixture will include a higher
concentration of Bermuda grass seed and is much more resistant to the herbicides
utilized by the adjacent famers. Drill seeding tills the seed into the soil and will prevent
the seed from drying out as quickly during establishment.

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order:

ltem Description Unit Qy |
foawcor UL SEEDWG PERM) (RURADTCLAY) | sy | sea.129
432-2002 |RIPRAP(CONC) (5IN) cY 100
464-2005 |RC PIPE (CL Ill) (24IN) LF 66
467-2288 |SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA 2
540-2025 |TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION (DRWY) (SPCL)|  EA 1

This Change Order results in a net increase of $51,034.44 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract amount of $7,015,901.05. The original contract amount was
$6,654,874.15. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $451,026.90 has
been added to the Contract resulting in a 6.8% net increase in the contract cost. No




10WC822 Chandler Road Phase 3A Change Order No. 4 Page 2 of 2

additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




ange Proposa it Cost Pricing Sheset

@nH ASCD Chandler Rd 3A
NSTRUCTORS Chasco Project No:10182

13 Seplember 2012

Chasco CP No: CP 005 - Drlll Seed

Prepared by:  Kellin

; SURIETION! I TAL
10 164-2023 |CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) (394,128.00) SY $0.45 $177,357.60]
DRILL SEED 394,128.00 8Y $0.43 $189,475.04
TOTAL ($7,882.66)

Exclusions: Anything not specifically lisled above,

Qualifications: This a unil price proposal. Final billing will be based on inslalled quantities. Mix includes 24lbs/acre oals, 34Ibs/acre of
wheal, 25Ibs/acre un-hulled bermuda, 25Ibs/acre hulled bermuda as specified by Counly. Price includes fenliizer placed &l a rata of
GOSLBSIACRE per the job manual, subgrade prep and walering.



L2 =

) O, . -aa
WHTIE Swx3L "ALNNOD NOSWWITTIA vvr-aiE t21e] 1B
= 00+£L "VIS — 00+19 °VIS nn.m_._.”_rnw ..“.—w v '1'd !...l!_“.,.rm_.uﬂi...l!_ o
1 W4 Wiged “On MOILNLSTON Wl S el
144 3U408d ® NVId AVMAVON | - OL@ssl W s

= .
=)
=
==
=)
——
= o
o) polgia = : =
.I.la.l..ﬂ" - mw ] ] B oy Ty ‘oo AT Sy YIS i o vou 3.#.
. — 0| " — e . e .. 8 Wi'd - d
l..l.l!lll-” — Mm — - ) \l Az e -%l. W.m
i T o A N7 A e~ oD = - =1
1 M < LR LT e == e . - = wm
l_l.-l.llll —_— Mﬂ T ‘_w T » I3 L gy e P — |.ll...|| - gy - :
l!"li“ ¢ i —— - r wF ) = s 3L | !Ilﬂil.n - o WW
m—— O N - S o e v : e
o ;..___ / woum = ..V\ udntﬂn..um g.\.\h~ % . = yiws .m__»_..u
far i St .ﬁrﬁ &
3 \‘ S - =27 % =X
v / \ ST e

\T .,\\ il \ ) ..mm,m_wi.,. »m e R e Ll

TN [l
gggi_—gahg"g
A CTOU B M CReaIY] M Al ML) va v
0F+£9 ws S L P&j%sﬂsﬂzﬂﬂig \;
SP+ED HE 349
ﬁ 298 (%38 | gmdvd 5T 4 Aﬁhﬁ_ﬁw 7714 ﬁv




